FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORD



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	6		12 1400: M113M 10301 48101 1707M 13110 0119 1807				
Dock et No. 260/045 101598196							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party:	2		
	Yutaka Kazamaki		Name: <u>Gateway</u> , Inc.				
	☐ Yes ☒ No	veying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		20.0 20.0		
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City: North Sioux City		29/13		
	☐ Other		Street Address: 610 Gateway	Drive			
	Execution Date: December		City: North Sioux City	State: <u>SD</u> Zip: <u>57049</u>			
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 21, 2000						
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:		B. Patent No(s).:				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of part concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
	Name: Internal Address: LYON 8	& LYON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$ 40.00			
		st Fifth Street, Suite 4700 geles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit required	Account if any additional	fee is		
			8. Deposit Account Number	50-0439			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 29, 2000							
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	Do not detach this portion Mail deguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1/19/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000021 122475 29134907

WIII ANAMATI TITLIA

02 FC:581 40.00 CH

29134907 Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yutaka Kazamaki, a citizen of Japan, residing at 260 Courtyard Drive, Apt. #112, Dakota Dunes, SD 57048 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "Internet Appliance", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, **GATEWAY**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 610 Gateway Drive, North Sioux City, SD 57049 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0489

Patent

foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including

all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize

and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of

ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign

countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute

and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers,

instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents

thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

-2-

REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0490

WITNESS my hand at <u>Sacrame</u> 22nd ay of <u>December</u> , 2000.	nto (city), <u>(alifornia</u> (state), this Assignor: Yutaka Kazamaki				
The State of) County of)					
, known to me to be the p foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to m purposes and consideration therein expressed.					
	SEAL OF OFFICE, this day of				
	Notary Public				
(SEAL)					
In the alternative:					
	MARU, LEGER Name				
WITNESSED: By: Mann Lew 1	Date: $\frac{12}{2}\sqrt{200}$				

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 12/29/2000